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Serial Number Reg. Number Word Mark Check Status Live/Dead

1 88031180 HONEYBIRD TSDR LIVE

2 88028676 HONEY & COLA TSDR LIVE

3 88011619 HONEY BONNIE AND ME TSDR LIVE

4 88139786 HONEY HOLE TSDR LIVE

5 88006721 HONEY PUNCH TSDR LIVE

6 88120972 MADE BY HUMANS WITH VAGINAS FOR HUMANS WITH VAGINAS PLANT-BASED THE HONEY POT COMPANY FEMININE CARE TSDR LIVE

7 88120958 THE HONEY POT COMPANY TSDR LIVE

8 88117626 HBH CO TSDR LIVE

9 88059820 COLORADO HEMP HONEY TSDR LIVE

10 88043712 AUBREY'S HONEY TSDR LIVE

11 87943677 GEORGIA HONEY FARM TSDR LIVE

12 87845190 O H C S TSDR LIVE

13 87431899 TSDR LIVE

14 87802207 5575015 SPIT HONEY TSDR LIVE

15 87795636 5574879 TEXAS RANGE HONEY TSDR LIVE

16 87941746 HONEY HUSH TSDR LIVE

17 87782103 H TSDR LIVE

18 87845237 ORGANIC HONEY CARE SPA TSDR LIVE

19 87882909 HONEY, FEEL BETTER TSDR LIVE

20 87926049 SOUTHERN HONEY BOUTIQUE TSDR LIVE

21 87658324 HOUSE OF HONEE TSDR DEAD

22 87915936 HONEY JI TSDR LIVE

23 87913890 MILK & HONEY FARMSTEAD TSDR LIVE

24 87735208 5549595 BEE WELL HONEY TSDR LIVE

25 87823836 HONEY STINGER TSDR LIVE

26 87834593 MAD HONEY TSDR LIVE

27 87635160 HONEYMINT TSDR LIVE

28 87199242 5525467 THE HONEY HUTCH TSDR LIVE

29 87509765 EARTH'S PUREST HONEY TSDR LIVE

30 87400297 5489476 YEOBO TSDR LIVE

31 87805701 HONEY ACRE WOODS TSDR LIVE

32 87601344 5479548 HONEY BEE PRODUCE COMPANY TSDR LIVE

33 87403683 HONEY MELON KIDS TSDR DEAD

34 87403611 HONEY MELON BABY TSDR DEAD

35 87528909 THE HONEY SHOP TSDR DEAD

36 87550292 5417052 AYUNI GIFTS OF THE WORLD TSDR LIVE

37 87631702 5459070 HONEYWHISK TSDR LIVE

38 87141478 MILK 'N HONEY TSDR LIVE

39 87560321 5417488 HONEY B SEXY TSDR LIVE

40 87669586 HBH CO. TSDR LIVE

41 87669574 HBH TSDR LIVE

42 87445208 HADRMOUT HONEY IMPORT CORP. TSDR DEAD

43 87352933 HONEYBITES TSDR LIVE

44 87263658 THB THE HONEY BANK TSDR DEAD

45 87400198 HONEY BEE TRADING POST TSDR DEAD

46 87137002 HONEY B'S MACARONS TSDR DEAD

47 87167679 5356104 HONEYBAR TSDR LIVE

48 87199775 5347568 HONEYBRAINS TSDR LIVE

49 87293956 SEASALT & HONEY TSDR DEAD

50 87149194 5257756 HONEY QUEENS TSDR LIVE

51 87003952 5207671 SWEETHONEY TSDR LIVE

52 87143306 5198704 HONEYBAKED HAM TSDR LIVE

53 87143029 5198700 HONEYBAKED HAM TSDR LIVE

54 87143026 5198699 HONEY BAKED HAM TSDR LIVE

55 87054839 5123281 HF HONEY FARMS TSDR LIVE

56 86707518 HONEY BEE BABY TSDR DEAD

57 86900312 5465043 FOUR WINGS HONEY CO TSDR LIVE

58 86610880 HONEY BEE MARKET TSDR DEAD

59 86882341 5341359 HONEY BEE PRODUCE COMPANY TSDR LIVE

60 86882336 5341358 HONEY BEE PRODUCE COMPANY TSDR LIVE

61 86189303 5317348 HONEY BEE PRODUCE CO. TSDR LIVE

62 86040583 5228355 HONEYBRAINS TSDR LIVE

63 86934679 HONEYWATER TSDR LIVE
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64 86934658 BLUME HONEYWATER TSDR LIVE

65 86949797 5077230 HONEY BEAN FARM TSDR LIVE

66 86921505 5072085 WIRE & HONEY TSDR LIVE

67 86848392 5016997 HONEY MAMA'S TSDR LIVE

68 86677807 5050884 BLOOD & HONEY TSDR LIVE

69 86634213 5028139 HONEY ANT TEEKS AND TREASURES TSDR LIVE

70 86765004 SMOKEHAUS HONEY HAMS TSDR DEAD

71 86831275 5007171 SOUTHERN HONEY TSDR LIVE

72 86759295 4968071 HAWKS & HONEY TSDR LIVE

73 86244964 MIND HONEY TSDR DEAD

74 86246337 HONEY BEE PRODUCE CO. TSDR DEAD

75 86831859 4919986 CLASSIC HONEY TOAST TSDR LIVE

76 86313263 BROKEN STINGER HONEY ALE TSDR DEAD

77 86560934 4850017 RED HEADED HONEY TSDR LIVE

78 86380686 4802399 HONEY BUN CAKE FACTORY TSDR LIVE

79 86223570 4734130 GOT HONEY? TSDR LIVE

80 86159754 HONEY BADGER INDUSTRIES TSDR DEAD

81 86151945 4676529 HONEY & HAZEL BOUTIQUE TSDR LIVE

82 86161948 GYPSET HONEY TSDR DEAD

83 86095916 4661935 HONEY MART TSDR LIVE

84 86111246 BUT HONEY TSDR DEAD

85 85659771 4665448 HONEY SMOKED FISH CO. TSDR LIVE

86 85905187 4524593 MILK & HONEY TSDR LIVE

87 85201766 4002352 HAIR HONEYS TSDR DEAD

88 85850791 HONEY HOLE TSDR DEAD

89 85430469 4193382 COWGIRL HONEY TSDR LIVE

90 85540889 4827303 WENDELL ESTATE HONEY TSDR LIVE

91 85950934 HONEYWOOD TSDR DEAD

92 85904270 HONEY CAT VINTAGE TSDR DEAD

93 85802278 4435181 NATURE'S KICK HONEYSTIX TSDR LIVE

94 85783469 4506830 HONEY TALK TSDR LIVE

95 85690672 4308800 RAINBOW HONEY TSDR LIVE

96 85598953 4245973 HONEY'S TREASURES TSDR LIVE

97 85550814 HONEY BEADS AND STRINGS TSDR DEAD

98 85374417 HONEY BUTTER TSDR DEAD

99 85285455 GET HONEY. TSDR DEAD

100 85012008 THE TEA AND HONEY STORE TSDR DEAD
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101 79052970 3651291 NEMIROFF UKRAINIAN RYE HONEY FLAVORED VODKA N UKRAINIAN TSDR DEAD

102 79052969 3616258
NEMIROFF UKRAINIAN HONEY PEPPER FLAVORED VODKA PRODUCED FROM THE FINEST GRAIN SPIRIT IMPORTED 40% ALC./ VOL. (80
PROOF), 700 ML

TSDR DEAD

103 79220448 5543111 7 BAHAR PREMIUM HONEY TSDR LIVE

104 79144565 4705773 HONEY BEE TSDR LIVE

105 79144563 4705772 HONEYBEE TSDR LIVE

106 79183714 5143874 HONEY BADGER PLANET TSDR LIVE

107 79153116 4953358
NEMIROFF DISTILLED UNDER THE LICENCE AND CONTROL OF NEMIROFF 1872 BV BEST VODKA 2013 INTERNATIONAL TASTING PE PROD
EXPO PE PROD EXPO 2014

TSDR LIVE

108 79156367 4787939 HONEY BIRDETTE TSDR LIVE

109 78891356 3352209 LOVEHONEY TSDR LIVE

110 78965641 3261037 DEMIEL TSDR DEAD

111 78768358 ROCK AND HONEY TSDR DEAD

112 78750324 PINK HONEY TSDR DEAD

113 78749545 HALFPIPE HONEYZ TSDR DEAD

114 78698280 HONEYDUKES TSDR DEAD

115 78655587 3103790 HONEY'S GOURMET TSDR DEAD

116 78595544 COWGIRL HONEY TSDR DEAD

117 78221405 3459265 HONEY B. FLY TSDR LIVE

118 78199846 2802408 MIEL PATISSERIE TSDR DEAD

119 78497906 3028199 HONEY WEST TSDR DEAD

120 78431260 MIELE TSDR DEAD

121 78261330 HEARTLAND HONEY, LLC TSDR DEAD

122 78069894 THE LAND OF MILK AND HONEY TSDR DEAD

123 78026343 GOD'S HONEY TSDR DEAD

124 77947440 4017650 HONEYFIG TSDR DEAD

125 77689073 3812699 HONEY GIRL TSDR DEAD

126 77740602 3901354 HONEYDUKES TSDR LIVE

127 77841360 3761929 WORLD HONEY MARKET TSDR DEAD

128 77617596 3639258 HONEYBAKED TSDR LIVE

129 77843370 GURUHONEY TSDR DEAD

130 77544299 HONEY DIPP TSDR DEAD

131 77253795 3833279 NEW ZEALAND HONEY CO. TSDR DEAD

132 77499650 3764197 NATIVE HONEY TSDR DEAD

133 77420046 3724248 HONEY MOON TSDR LIVE

134 77084046 3521294 HONEYS & HEROES TSDR DEAD

135 77178488 3452316 · THE HONEYBAKED HAM · COMPANY TSDR LIVE

136 77454485 FROM HONEYMOON TO HONEY-DO TSDR DEAD

137 77073533 HONEYBUNNYSUNSHINE TSDR DEAD

138 76533617 3068668 LOGAN FARMS HONEY GLAZED HAMS & MARKET CAFE TSDR LIVE

139 76661757 3287324 MILK 'N HONEY TSDR DEAD

140 76661756 3287323 MILK 'N HONEY NYC TSDR DEAD

141 76483913 DINNER GOOD TO GO HONEYBAKED TSDR DEAD

142 76436934 LOGAN FARMS HONEY GLAZED HAMS & DELI TSDR DEAD

143 75916730 2431416 HONEY'S PLACE TSDR DEAD

144 75908219 2433401 THE HAM COMPANY HONEY GLAZED & SPIRAL SLICED TSDR DEAD

145 75833725 2550694 HONEYSTONE FLOWERS TSDR DEAD

146 75787277 BLUE HONEY TSDR DEAD

147 75755266 2625575 HONEY HOUND TSDR LIVE

148 75732387 2333231 HONEY HUT ICE CREAM SHOPPE TSDR LIVE

149 75552873 2504979 HALFTIME HONEY DOS TSDR DEAD

150 75430730 "BEE" A HONEY FOR MS TSDR DEAD

151 75221226 SPANKY'S HONEY ROASTED CHICKEN TSDR DEAD

152 75152309 AUNT HONEY PLAYCARE CENTERS TSDR DEAD

153 74435981 2034057 HONEY BEAR BAKERY TSDR LIVE

154 74469346 HONEY BEAR FARM TSDR DEAD

155 74102235 GLAZED HONEY HAM CO. GHH TSDR DEAD

156 73645042 1465972 HONEY ROAST HEAVEN TSDR DEAD

157 73495624 1404426 TEDDY BEARS PICNIC HONEY TSDR DEAD

158 73374027 1304217 TREAT YOUR HONEY TO HONEY TREAT YOGURT TSDR DEAD

159 73374026 1304216 HONEY TREAT YOGURT TSDR DEAD

160 73369112 H.E.B. HONEY TREE BAKERY TSDR DEAD

161 73198745 1165911 HONEY'S AUTO PARTS TSDR DEAD
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162 72408763 0970403 EARLY'S HONEY STAND TSDR LIVE
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1 88031180 HONEYBIRD TSDR LIVE
2 88028676 HONEY & COLA TSDR LIVE
3 88011619 HONEY BONNIE AND ME TSDR LIVE
4 88139786 HONEY HOLE TSDR LIVE
5 88006721 HONEY PUNCH TSDR LIVE
6 88120972 MADE BY HUMANS WITH VAGINAS FOR HUMANS WITH VAGINAS PLANT-BASED THE HONEY POT COMPANY FEMININE CARE TSDR LIVE
7 88120958 THE HONEY POT COMPANY TSDR LIVE
8 88117626 HBH CO TSDR LIVE
9 88059820 COLORADO HEMP HONEY TSDR LIVE
10 88043712 AUBREY'S HONEY TSDR LIVE
11 87943677 GEORGIA HONEY FARM TSDR LIVE
12 87845190 O H C S TSDR LIVE
13 87431899 TSDR LIVE
14 87802207 5575015 SPIT HONEY TSDR LIVE
15 87795636 5574879 TEXAS RANGE HONEY TSDR LIVE
16 87941746 HONEY HUSH TSDR LIVE
17 87782103 H TSDR LIVE
18 87845237 ORGANIC HONEY CARE SPA TSDR LIVE
19 87882909 HONEY, FEEL BETTER TSDR LIVE
20 87926049 SOUTHERN HONEY BOUTIQUE TSDR LIVE
21 87915936 HONEY JI TSDR LIVE
22 87913890 MILK & HONEY FARMSTEAD TSDR LIVE
23 87735208 5549595 BEE WELL HONEY TSDR LIVE
24 87823836 HONEY STINGER TSDR LIVE
25 87834593 MAD HONEY TSDR LIVE
26 87635160 HONEYMINT TSDR LIVE
27 87199242 5525467 THE HONEY HUTCH TSDR LIVE
28 87509765 EARTH'S PUREST HONEY TSDR LIVE
29 87400297 5489476 YEOBO TSDR LIVE
30 87805701 HONEY ACRE WOODS TSDR LIVE
31 87601344 5479548 HONEY BEE PRODUCE COMPANY TSDR LIVE
32 87550292 5417052 AYUNI GIFTS OF THE WORLD TSDR LIVE
33 87631702 5459070 HONEYWHISK TSDR LIVE
34 87141478 MILK 'N HONEY TSDR LIVE
35 87560321 5417488 HONEY B SEXY TSDR LIVE
36 87669586 HBH CO. TSDR LIVE
37 87669574 HBH TSDR LIVE
38 87352933 HONEYBITES TSDR LIVE
39 87167679 5356104 HONEYBAR TSDR LIVE
40 87199775 5347568 HONEYBRAINS TSDR LIVE
41 87149194 5257756 HONEY QUEENS TSDR LIVE
42 87003952 5207671 SWEETHONEY TSDR LIVE
43 87143306 5198704 HONEYBAKED HAM TSDR LIVE
44 87143029 5198700 HONEYBAKED HAM TSDR LIVE
45 87143026 5198699 HONEY BAKED HAM TSDR LIVE
46 87054839 5123281 HF HONEY FARMS TSDR LIVE
47 86900312 5465043 FOUR WINGS HONEY CO TSDR LIVE
48 86882341 5341359 HONEY BEE PRODUCE COMPANY TSDR LIVE
49 86882336 5341358 HONEY BEE PRODUCE COMPANY TSDR LIVE
50 86189303 5317348 HONEY BEE PRODUCE CO. TSDR LIVE
51 86040583 5228355 HONEYBRAINS TSDR LIVE
52 86934679 HONEYWATER TSDR LIVE
53 86934658 BLUME HONEYWATER TSDR LIVE
54 86949797 5077230 HONEY BEAN FARM TSDR LIVE
55 86921505 5072085 WIRE & HONEY TSDR LIVE
56 86848392 5016997 HONEY MAMA'S TSDR LIVE
57 86677807 5050884 BLOOD & HONEY TSDR LIVE
58 86634213 5028139 HONEY ANT TEEKS AND TREASURES TSDR LIVE
59 86831275 5007171 SOUTHERN HONEY TSDR LIVE
60 86759295 4968071 HAWKS & HONEY TSDR LIVE
61 86831859 4919986 CLASSIC HONEY TOAST TSDR LIVE
62 86560934 4850017 RED HEADED HONEY TSDR LIVE
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63 86380686 4802399 HONEY BUN CAKE FACTORY TSDR LIVE
64 86223570 4734130 GOT HONEY? TSDR LIVE
65 86151945 4676529 HONEY & HAZEL BOUTIQUE TSDR LIVE
66 86095916 4661935 HONEY MART TSDR LIVE
67 85659771 4665448 HONEY SMOKED FISH CO. TSDR LIVE
68 85905187 4524593 MILK & HONEY TSDR LIVE
69 85430469 4193382 COWGIRL HONEY TSDR LIVE
70 85540889 4827303 WENDELL ESTATE HONEY TSDR LIVE
71 85802278 4435181 NATURE'S KICK HONEYSTIX TSDR LIVE
72 85783469 4506830 HONEY TALK TSDR LIVE
73 85690672 4308800 RAINBOW HONEY TSDR LIVE
74 85598953 4245973 HONEY'S TREASURES TSDR LIVE
75 79220448 5543111 7 BAHAR PREMIUM HONEY TSDR LIVE
76 79144565 4705773 HONEY BEE TSDR LIVE
77 79144563 4705772 HONEYBEE TSDR LIVE
78 79183714 5143874 HONEY BADGER PLANET TSDR LIVE

79 79153116 4953358
NEMIROFF DISTILLED UNDER THE LICENCE AND CONTROL OF NEMIROFF 1872 BV BEST VODKA 2013 INTERNATIONAL TASTING PE PROD
EXPO PE PROD EXPO 2014

TSDR LIVE

80 79156367 4787939 HONEY BIRDETTE TSDR LIVE
81 78891356 3352209 LOVEHONEY TSDR LIVE
82 78221405 3459265 HONEY B. FLY TSDR LIVE
83 77740602 3901354 HONEYDUKES TSDR LIVE
84 77617596 3639258 HONEYBAKED TSDR LIVE
85 77420046 3724248 HONEY MOON TSDR LIVE
86 77178488 3452316 · THE HONEYBAKED HAM · COMPANY TSDR LIVE
87 76533617 3068668 LOGAN FARMS HONEY GLAZED HAMS & MARKET CAFE TSDR LIVE
88 75755266 2625575 HONEY HOUND TSDR LIVE
89 75732387 2333231 HONEY HUT ICE CREAM SHOPPE TSDR LIVE
90 74435981 2034057 HONEY BEAR BAKERY TSDR LIVE
91 72408763 0970403 EARLY'S HONEY STAND TSDR LIVE
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Reg. No. 5,257,756 

Registered Aug. 01, 2017 

Int. Cl.: 35

Service Mark

Principal Register 

Gray, Nora A (MICHIGAN PARTNERSHIP)
P.O. Box 741
Southfield, MI 48037

Lee, Anthone E (MICHIGAN PARTNERSHIP)
P.O. Box 741
Southfield, MI 48037

CLASS 35: Retail discount stores services in the field of general consumer merchandise

FIRST USE 4-1-2016; IN COMMERCE 4-1-2016

The color(s) yellow, black, pink, purple, red, brown, gray, orange, white and gold is/are
claimed as a feature of the mark.

The mark consists of a yellow and gold circular honeycomb. Inside the circle is a gray and
white striped crescent moon with gray circles and a yellow star inside the moon. Below are
three brown ice cream cones. Each ice cream cone has a yellow crown with yellow ice cream
dripping down the cone. Each cone has a scoop of ice cream on top. The first ice cream is
orange with blue eyes and purple lips with black eyelashes and brow. The middle ice cream is
yellow with yellow eyes and pink lips with black eyelashes and brow. The third ice cream is
gold with brown eyes and red lips with black eyelashes and brow. Above the cones are
multiple yellow stars and a yellow and white sun. There are four yellow and black bees.
Below the design is the wording "HONEY QUEENS" in gold.

SER. NO. 87-149,194, FILED 08-24-2016
ESTHER A BORSUK, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Reg. No. 5,016,997 

Registered Aug. 09, 2016 

Int. Cl.: 30, 35

Service Mark

Trademark

Principal Register 

Nectar Foods, Inc. (OREGON CORPORATION)
2634 NE 24th Avenue
Portland, OR 97212

CLASS 30: Cacao and nectar-based snack bars

FIRST USE 11-1-2012; IN COMMERCE 11-15-2013

CLASS 35: Online retail store services featuring cacao and nectar-based snack bars

FIRST USE 11-1-2012; IN COMMERCE 12-1-2013

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY
PARTICULAR FONT STYLE, SIZE OR COLOR

No claim is made to the exclusive right to use the following apart from the mark as shown:
"HONEY"

SER. NO. 86-848,392, FILED 12-14-2015

CHAU CRISTIA H SCHWAB, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Reg. No. 5,347,568 

Registered Nov. 28, 2017 

Int. Cl.: 35

Service Mark

Principal Register 

Honeybrains LLC (NEW YORK LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
200 East 71st Street
Apt. 8j
New York, NEW YORK 10021

CLASS 35: Retail store services and online retail store services featuring health food
products, vitamins, supplements, health monitoring technologies, neuro-enhancement
technologies, puzzles, games, literature and DVDs in the field of cognitive and general health

FIRST USE 11-27-2016; IN COMMERCE 11-27-2016

The mark consists of the word "HONEYBRAINS" arrayed in an arc forming the top portion
of an oval. The remaining outline of the oval consists of an array of dots. Within the oval is a
fanciful cartoon depiction of a profile of a human head, within which sits a stack of ovals of
varying sizes to form a beehive

SER. NO. 87-199,775, FILED 10-11-2016
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